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Table 1-1
QUESTION 2:
Age.
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% % 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56% 28%
18 - 34 88 28 56 17 68 40 70 14 17 60 29 54 55 77 6 47 30 54 28 15 60 13 50 25
22% 17% 25% 18% 23% 19% 21% 23% 21% 22% 21% 22% 19% 21% 26% 19% 25% 20% 28% 27% 20% 22% 22% 22%
35 - 54 120 42 73 26 90 67 99 20 20 87 37 80 90 110 9 83 32 89 26 14 90 15 75 29
30% 26% 32% 27% 31% 32% 30% 32% 24% 32% 26% 33% 30% 30% 37% 34% 26% 32% 26% 25% 31% 25% 33% 26%
55 - 64 76 36 40 18 56 38 65 11 15 55 27 44 59 72 2 49 21 55 17 11 57 12 45 19
19% 22% 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18% 20% 20% 8% 20% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19% 20% 20% 16%
65 AND ABOVE 112 53 57 31 79 61 94 17 33 67 45 61 91 104 6 64 36 75 26 13 85 18 54 40
28% 33% 25% 33% 27% 30% 28% 27% 39% 24% 32% 25% 31% 28% 25% 26% 30% 27% 27% 24% 29% 30% 24% 35%
J W
REFUSED 4 3 1 2 2 1 3 1 - 3 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1
1% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 2% 4% - 3% - 1%
I

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FABRIZTIO

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G
WARD

/H A/I1/J3 A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
LLC



Table 1-2
QUESTION 2:
Age.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 - 34
35 - 54
55 - 64

65 AND ABOVE

REFUSED

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
88 47 41 88 70 18 40 20 28 27 44 15 56 32 27 39 22
22% 24% 20% 100% 22%  27%  28% 34% 15% 19% 25% 22% 21% 25% 22% 27% 17%
EFGL AEFG L AL T
120 60 60 - 120 89 26 41 15 59 39 53 21 75 45 42 41 37
30% 31% 29% - 100% 28% 38%  28% 25% 31% 28% 30% 29%  28% 35% 34% 29% 28%
DFG ADFG
76 36 40 - - 76 63 11 31 11 33 28 29 15 56 20 23 25 28
19% 18% 20% - 100% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 20% 17% 22%  20% 16% 19% 17% 21%
DEG ADEG
112 53 59 - - - 112 98 10 33 12 65 46 48 16 83 29 32 37 43
28% 27%  29% - 100%  31% 15% 23% 20% 35% 33% 27%  23% 30%  23% 26% 25% 33%
DEFT ADEF I JK
4 - 4 - - - - - 3 - 1 3 - 1 3 2 2 - 3 1
% 2% - 4% - 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
BDEFG B
HJIMR

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings:
FABRTIZ

I

o]

A/B/C A/D/E
WARD L

/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
LC
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Table 2-1
QUESTION 3:
Gender.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

PAGE 3

TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP  INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION  BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES  TAXES IMPACT
NO
e/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY IKLY OPIN
(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) X)
400 lel 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
1005  40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16  21% 68%  35% 60%  74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69%  25% 14%  73% 15%  56%  28%
196 70 122 38 154 113 164 30 39 141 63 127 154 188 6 121 68 143 44 24 151 26 126 44
49%  43%  54%  40% 52% 54% 50% 47% 45% 52%  45% 53% 52% 51% 27% 50% 56% 52%  44% 42% 51%  42% 56% 39%
0 B D 0 0 X
204 92 106 56 141 94 167 33 46 131 78 114 144 178 17 123 53 132 55 32 143 35 99 69
51% 57% 46% 60% 48% 46% 50% 53% 55% 48% 55% 47% 48% 49% 3% 50% 44%  48% 56% 58% 49% 58% 44%  61%
C E AMN W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FABRIZTIO

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G

WARD

/H A/I1/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
LLC



Table 2-2
QUESTION 3:
Gender.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MALE

FEMALE

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (I) (J) (K) () ) N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17%  36% 15% 47%  35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
196 196 - 47 60 36 53 156 34 69 35 90 76 82 30 129 67 66 67 63
49% 100% - 53% 50% 48% 47% 49% 51%  48% 58% 48% 54% 47% 445 48% 52% 53% 46% 48%
c AC
204 204 41 60 40 59 164 34 75 25 98 64 92 39 143 61 58 78 68
51% 100% 47% 50% 52% 53% 51% 49% 52% 42% 52% 46% 53% 56% 52% 48% 47% 54% 52%
B AB

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
F W A L C

ABRIZIO R D L
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Table 3-1
QUESTION 4:
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100%  40% 57% 24%  74% 52% 83% 16%  21% 68%  35% 60%  74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69%  25% 14%  73% 15% 56%  28%
**D/S (APPROVE - -66 161 -228 78 -148 -142 -108 41 61 -143 113 -189 -64 -57 -6 =123 48 =100 17 24 -99 22 -141 52
DISAPPROVE) -17% 100% -100% 83% -50% -68% -33% 66%  72% -53% 80% -79% -22% -16% -27% -50% 39% -36% 17% 44% -34%  37% -62%  46%
CEFGJ AC AE F AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
LPRUW
TOTAL APPROVE 161 161 - 86 71 30 109 51 72 62 125 23 113 151 8 58 83 85 57 39 95 42 40 80
————————————— 40% 100% - 91%  24% 14%  33% 81% 85% 23% 89% 10%  38%  41%  34%  24% 68% 31% 58% 71%  32% 68%  18%  71%
CEFGJ AC AE F AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
LPRUW
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 228 - 228 7 220 172 217 10 11 205 12 212 178 208 14 181 35 185 40 15 194 19 180 28
———————————————— 57% - 100% 8% 74% 83% 65% 16% 13%  75% 9% 88% 60%  57% 61% 745 29% 67% 408 27% 66% 32%  80% 25%
BDHIK AB AD AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
STRONGLY APPROVE 96 96 - 57 36 12 61 34 51 30 80 9 67 90 4 29 50 46 33 23 52 29 22 46
24% 60% - 61%  12% % 19%  55% 60% 11% 57% 4% 23%  25%  17% 12%  41% 17%  33% 41% 18% 47% 10%  41%
CEFJL AC AE F AFG AJ AL AP R AU AW AW
PRUW
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 65 65 - 29 36 17 47 17 21 32 45 14 46 60 4 29 33 39 24 16 42 13 18 34
16%  40% - 30% 12% $ 14%  27%  25% 12%  32% % 15% 165  17% 128 27% 14 24%  30%  14%  21% s 30%
CFLW AC AE F FG J AL AP R AU w AW
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 22 - 22 2 19 11 19 2 2 15 7 13 13 21 1 10 8 14 7 3 14 2 11 9
5% - 10% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8%
BD B D
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 206 - 206 6 200 160 198 8 9 190 6 199 165 187 13 171 26 171 34 12 179 17 169 19
51% - 90% 6% 68%  77% 60%  12% 11%  70% 4% 83% 55% 51%  55% 70%  22% 62% 34%  22% 61% 29%  75% 17%
BDHIK AB AD AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 11 - - 1 4 6 6 2 2 4 3 5 6 7 1 5 4 5 2 1 5 - 6 5
3% - - 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 5%
BCV \ \Y%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q BA/R/S A/T/U B/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC



Table 3-2
QUESTION 4:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19% 28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
-66 =52 -14 -28 -32 -4 -4 -68 5 -121 -15 70 -106 -2 44 =53 -13 =22 -11 =34
-17% -27% -7% -32% -26% -5% -4% -21% %  -84% -24% 37% -75% -1% 63% -19% -11% -18% -8% -26%
BDJIM AB ADE ADE AH J AJK AM AMN P ART
161 70 92 28 42 36 53 124 34 10 22 126 16 84 55 105 56 51 63 47
40% 36% 45% 32% 35% 47% 47% 39% 49% % 36% 67% 12% 48% 79% 39% 44% 41% 44% 36%
JM D D J AJK M AMN
228 122 106 56 73 40 57 192 29 131 36 56 122 86 11 158 70 73 74 81
57% 62% 52% 64% 61% 53% 51% 60% 42% 91% 61% 30% 87% 50% 16% 58% 55% 59% 51% 62%
IO C I AKL L ANO O
96 39 57 9 22 26 37 72 21 3 12 80 7 46 40 61 36 31 38 27
24% 20% 28% 10% 19% 35% 33% 23% 31% % 20% 43% % 27% 57% 22% 28% 25% 26% 21%
DJM DE DE J AJK M AMN
65 31 34 19 19 10 16 52 12 7 10 46 10 38 15 44 20 20 25 20
16% 16% 17% 21% 16% 13% 14% 16% 18% 5% 16% 25% 7% 22% 22% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15%
JM J AJ M M
22 12 10 7 6 3 6 18 4 4 5 13 3 15 3 16 6 8 10 4
5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 7% 2% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3%
M M
206 110 96 50 68 37 51 173 25 127 31 43 119 71 8 142 64 65 64 77
51% 56% 47% 56% 56% 48% 45% 54% 37% 88% 52% 23% 85% 41% 12% 52% 50% 52% 44% 59%
ILNO I AKL L ANO O S
11 4 7 4 5 2 4 6 3 2 6 2 4 3 9 2 - 8 3
% 2% 3% 4% 4% - 2% 1% 8% % 3% 3% % 2% 4% 3% 1% - 5% 2%
FR F R
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZIO WARD L LC
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Table 4-1
QUESTION 5:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S
DISAPPROVE)

(APPROVE -

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021 PAGE 7
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing?
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16%  21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69%  25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
-201 14 =212 94 -295 -170 -194 -3 34 =225 9 -202 -152 -184 -16 -163 -25 -168 -31 - -188 -17 =171 -13
-50% % -93% 100% -100% -82% -59% -4% 40% -83% 7% -84% -51% -50% -70% -67% -20% -61% -31% - -64% -27% -76% -12%
CEFJL AC AF F AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
PW
94 86 7 94 17 66 28 59 21 74 16 70 87 3 38 48 52 33 27 52 22 26 47
24% 53% 3% 100% 8%  20% 45% 69% 8% 53% 7% 24%  24% 13% 16% 39% 19% 33% 48% 18%  36% 11% 41%
CEFJL AC AE F AFG AJ AL AP R AU W AW
PW
295 71 220 - 295 187 260 31 24 246 65 218 222 271 19 201 72 220 65 27 240 38 197 60
74% 44% 96% - 100% 90% 79% 49% 29% 91% 46% 91% 75% 74% 82% 82% 59% 80% 65% 48% 82% 63% 87% 53%
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK AQ S AT AVX
QTX
21 19 2 21 2 10 11 17 2 20 1 14 17 2 7 12 7 13 9 7 7 7 7
% 12% 1% 22% 1% % 17%  20% 1% 14% - % % 8% 3% 10% 2% 13% 16% 2% 12% 3% 6%
CEFJL AC AE AFG AJ P AR AU W
U
73 67 5 73 - 15 56 17 42 19 54 15 56 71 1 31 36 45 20 18 45 14 19 40
18% 41% 2% 78% % 17%  28% 49% % 39% % 19% 19% 4% 13% 29% 16% 20% 33% 15%  24% 8%  35%
CEFJL AC AE F F AJ AL O (¢} AP AU W AW
ow
65 42 23 - 65 21 49 15 16 38 35 25 38 60 4 30 22 43 15 11 41 11 26 28
16% 26% 10% - 22% 10% 15% 24% 19% 14%  25% 11% 13% 16% 17% 12% 18% 15% 16%  20% 14% 18% 118  25%
CDFL AC D F AL W
230 29 197 - 230 166 211 16 208 30 193 183 211 15 171 50 178 49 16 199 27 171 32
57% 18% 86% - 78% 80% 64% 25% 10% 77% 21% 80% 62% 58% 66% 70% 41% 64% 49% 28% 68% 45% 76%  28%
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK AQ S AT X AVX
QTX
11 5 1 - - 3 5 4 2 4 2 6 6 7 1 5 2 4 2 2 3 1 3 7
% 3% - - - 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6%
CDE
Significance A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X

Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FA

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J
BRIZTIO WARD LLC



Table 4-2
QUESTION 5:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19% 28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
-201 -116 -84 =51 -64 -38 -48 -173 -22 -128 =29 -40 -109 =79 -8 =130 =71 -66 -60 =75
-50% -59% -41% -58% -54% -49% -43% -54% -33% -89% -49% -21% -78% -45% -11% -48% -55% -53% -41% -58%
JM B H J AJK M AMN
94 38 56 17 26 18 31 70 21 7 15 71 15 47 29 67 27 27 40 27
24% 19% 28% 19% 22% 24% 28% 22% 32% 5% 24% 38% 10% 27% 42% 25% 21% 22% 28% 21%
JM J AJK M AMN
295 154 141 68 90 56 79 243 44 136 44 110 124 125 37 197 98 93 100 102
74% 79% 69% T7% 75% 74% 71% 76% 64% 94% 73% 59% 88% 72% 53% 2% 7% 75% 69% 78%
LO C AKL L ANO 6}
21 10 10 6 3 4 6 9 10 2 2 17 3 8 9 16 5 8 10 3
% % % 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 15% % 4% % % 4% 13% % 4% 6% % 2%
J AH J M T
73 27 46 11 22 14 25 60 11 5 12 54 11 39 20 50 23 20 29 24
18% 14% 22% 13% 19% 19% 23% 19% 16% 4% 21% 29% 8% 22% 29% 19% 18% 16% 20% 19%
JM B J AJ M M
65 26 39 16 17 10 22 55 21 5 38 12 39 13 36 29 22 25 18
16% 13% 19% 19% 14% 13% 20% 17% 13% 14% 8% 20% 9% 22% 19% 13% 23% 18% 17% 14%
KM K M P
230 129 101 51 73 46 57 188 35 115 39 72 112 87 23 161 69 71 75 84
57% 66% 50% 58% 61% 61% 51% 59% 51% 80% 64% 38% 80% 50% 34% 59% 54% 57% 51% 64%
LO C AKL L ANO O S
11 4 7 3 4 2 2 7 3 1 2 7 2 2 4 8 3 4 5 2
% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% % 3% 4% % 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZIO WARD L LC
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Table 5-1
QUESTION 6:

How worried are you about inflation?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (WORRIED - NOT
WORRIED)

TOTAL WORRIED

TOTAL NOT WORRIED

VERY WORRIED

SOMEWHAT WORRIED

NOT VERY WORRIED

NOT AT ALL WORRIED

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021 PAGE 9
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP  INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION  BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES  TAXES IMPACT
NO
e/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V) (W) X)
400 lel 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
1005  40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16  21% 68%  35% 60%  74% 92% % 61% 30% 69%  25% 14%  73% 15%  56%  28%
269 58 207 38 230 207 331 -63 27 238 52 214 214 252 14 215 47 225 50 28 225 28 195 46
67% 36% 91% 40% 78% 100% 100% -100% 32% 88% 37% 89% 72% 69% 60% 88% 39% 82% 50% 51% 77% 46% 87%  40%
BDHIK AB AD AH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
331 109 217 66 260 207 331 56 254 95 226 254 307 18 228 84 249 75 42 259 45 210 77
83% 67% 95% 70% 88% 100% 100% 66% 94%  68% 94% 85% 84% 77% 94% 69% 90% 75% 76% 88% 73% 93%  68%
BDHIK AB AD AH AH AT AK AQ AS T AVX
ox
63 51 10 28 31 - - 63 28 16 43 12 40 55 4 13 37 24 25 14 34 17 14 32
165 31% 4% 30%  10% - - 100%  33% s 31% 5% 13% 15% 17% 5% 31% 9% 25% 24% 11%  27% 6% 28%
CEFGJ AC AE AFG AJ AP R U W AW
LPRW
207 30 172 17 187 207 207 11 184 28 177 172 196 10 169 32 175 32 18 178 20 154 33
52% 18%  75% 18% 63% 100% 63% 13% 685 20% 74% 58% 54%  43% 695  27% 63%  33%  32% 61%  33% 68%  29%
BDHIK AB AD  AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
124 79 45 49 73 - 124 - 44 70 68 49 82 111 59 52 74 42 24 81 25 55 44
31%  49%  20%  52%  25% 37% 52%  26% 48% 20% 27% 30% 34%  24% 43%  27%  42%  44% 28% 405 25%  39%
CFHL AC AR FH AJ AL AP AR U W W
44 37 5 19 21 - - 44 18 13 31 7 29 41 1 10 24 17 15 10 23 8 11 25
115 23% 2% 21% % 705 22% s 22% 3% 10%  11% 4% s 20% 6% 15% 17% 8%  13% % 22%
CFGJL AC AE AFG AJ AL AP R AW
PRW
19 14 5 9 9 19 10 3 12 5 11 15 3 13 7 10 4 11 9 3 7
5% 9% 2% 9% 3% - - 30% 12% 1% 8% 2% 4% 4% 13% 1% 11% 3% 10% 7% 45 15% 1% 6%
FGIPW C AFG J L P R AW W
6 2 1 4 1 1 2 2 4 4 1 3 - 3 - - 1 - 1 5
% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 4%
DFGHQ v
STV

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FA

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G
BRIZIO WARD

/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S BA/T/U BA/V/W/X
LLC



Table 5-2
QUESTION 6:

How worried are you about inflation?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (WORRIED - NOT
WORRIED)

TOTAL WORRIED

TOTAL NOT WORRIED

VERY WORRIED

SOMEWHAT WORRIED

NOT VERY WORRIED

NOT AT ALL WORRIED

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17%  36% 15% 47%  35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
269 135 134 56 79 55 78 222 42 125 38 100 118 116 28 189 80 77 101 91
67% 69% 66% 63% 66% 72% 69% 69% 62% 87% 64% 53% 84% 67% 41% 70% 62% 62% 70% 69%
LO AKL ANO 0]
331 164 167 70 99 65 94 269 54 134 49 142 129 144 48 228 103 99 121 111
83% 84% 82% 79% 82% 86% 84% 84% 80% 93% 82% 76% 92% 83% 69% 84% 81% 80% 83% 85%
0 AKL ANO ¢}
63 30 33 14 20 11 17 47 12 9 11 42 11 28 20 39 24 22 20 20
16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% 15% 18% 6% 18%  22% 8% 16%  29% 14% 19% 18% 14% 15%
JM J J M AMN
207 113 94 40 67 38 61 170 31 103 30 70 103 78 18 143 65 67 72 68
52% 58% 46% 45% 56% 50% 55% 53%  46% 72% 49% 37% 73% 45%  26% 52% 51% 54% 50% 52%
LO C AKL ANO 0]
124 51 73 30 32 27 33 99 23 31 20 72 26 66 31 86 38 33 49 42
31% 26% 36% 34% 26% 36%  29% 31 34% 21% 33% 38% 19% 38% 44% 31% 30% 26% 34% 32%
JM B J M M
44 20 24 12 13 8 11 33 9 5 9 30 6 24 12 27 17 15 14 15
11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 3% 15% 16% 4% 14% 17% 10% 13% 12% 10% 11%
JM J J M M
19 10 9 2 7 3 6 13 3 4 2 12 5 4 8 12 7 7 6 5
% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 11% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4%
N
6 2 4 4 1 1 5 1 1 - 4 - 2 1 5 1 2 4 -
% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% -
FKMT T

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings:
FABRTIZ

I

o]

A/B/C A/D/E
WA

R D

L

/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
LC

PAGE 10



Table 6-1
QUESTION 7:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021 PAGE 11
Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing to keep inflation in check?
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY IKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16%  21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
-187 10 -194 38 =222 -173 -199 12 85 =272 21 =203 -140 -168 -15 =160 -25 -171 -21 5 -182 -14 -161 -12
-47% 6% -85% 40% -75% -83% -60% 19% 100% -100% 15% -84% -47% -46% -64% -65% -21% -62% -21% 8% -62% -23% -71% -11%
CEFJL AC AF F AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
PRUW
85 72 11 59 24 11 56 28 85 - 70 13 63 80 3 35 39 41 33 26 45 21 27 36
21% 45% 5% 62% 8% 6% 17% 45%  100% - 50% 5% 21%  22% 13% 14% 32% 15% 34% 46% 15% 35% 12% 32%
CEFJL AC F AFG AJ AP AU AW AW
PRUW
272 62 205 21 246 184 254 16 - 272 49 216 203 248 18 194 64 212 54 21 227 36 188 48
68% 39% 90% 22% 84% 89% 77% 26% - 100% 35% 90% 68% 68% 77% 80% 53% 77% 54% 38% 77% 58% 83% 42%
BDHIK AB AD AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT X AVX
QSTX
15 14 1 14 1 2 7 8 15 - 12 3 10 13 1 7 8 9 6 8 5 5 3
% % - 15% - 1% 2% 13% 17% - % 1% % % 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 15% 2% 10% 2% 3%
CEFJL AC AE AFG AJ L AU
70 58 10 45 23 10 49 20 70 - 58 10 53 67 2 28 31 33 27 17 40 15 22 33
18% 36% % 48% % % 15% 32% 83% - 41% % 18% 18% 9% 11% 26% 12% 27% 31% 14%  25% 10%  29%
CEFJL AC AR F AFG AJ AL P R AU W AW
PRW
72 40 31 13 57 28 63 - 72 30 40 46 64 39 23 51 16 5 58 15 32 24
18% 25% 13% 14% 19% 14% 19% 13% 26% 21% 17% 15% 18% 22% 16% 19% 19% 16% 108  20% 25% 14% 21%
I C AT T
200 22 175 8 189 156 191 - 200 18 176 158 184 13 155 41 161 38 16 169 20 156 24
50% 14% 7% 8% 64% 75% 58% 14% - 74% 13% 73% 53% 50% 55% 64% 34% 58% 39% 28% 58% 33% 69% 21%
BDHIK AB AD AGH AH AT AK AQ AS T AVX
QSTVX
43 27 12 14 24 12 21 18 - 22 12 31 38 2 15 18 23 12 9 22 4 10 29
11% 17% % 15% % % s 29% - 16% % 10% 10% 10% 6% 15% % 12% 16% % 7% % 26%
CFGIJ C AFG L P AVIW
LPW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FA

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G
BRIZIO

WARD

/H A/I1/J3 A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
LLC



Table 6-2
QUESTION 7:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing to keep inflation in check?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

TOTAL APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

DK/REFUSED

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
-187 -102 -84 -43 -67 =40 -34 -153 -26 -115 -28 -39 -113 -61 -5 =124 -63 -60 =52 =74
-47% -52% -41% -49% -56% -53% -30% -48% -38% -80% -46% -21% -81% -35% -7% -45% -49% -49% -36% -57%
JM AEF J AJK M AMN T
85 39 46 17 20 15 33 67 17 10 12 62 10 48 25 61 24 25 38 22
21% 20% 23% 20% 17% 19% 29% 21% 26% % 20% 33% 7%  28% 36%  22% 19% 20% 26% 16%
JM E J AJK M AM T
272 141 131 60 87 55 67 219 43 126 40 101 123 110 30 184 87 85 91 96
68% 72% 64% 69% 73% 72%  59% 69% 64% 87% 66% 54% 88% 63% 43% 68% 68% 69% 63% 73%
LO G AKL ANO 0]
15 7 7 2 4 4 6 10 5 2 - 13 2 5 7 10 4 6 7 1
% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% % 7% 1% - % 2% 3% 10% % 3% 5% 5% 1%
KT JK M
70 31 39 15 17 11 27 56 13 8 12 49 8 44 18 50 20 19 31 20
18% 16% 19% 17% 14% 14%  25% 18% 19% 6% 20%  26% 6% 25%  26% 19% 15% 15% 21% 15%
JM E J AJ AM M
72 32 40 19 19 18 16 58 14 21 7 43 20 34 15 45 26 22 28 22
18% 16% 20% 22% 16%  23% 14% 18% 21% 15% 11% 23% 14% 195 21% 17% 21% 18% 19% 17%
K
200 109 91 41 68 37 51 162 29 104 33 58 103 76 16 139 61 63 63 74
50% 56% 44% 47% 56% 49% 45% 51%  43% 73% 55% 31% 73% 445  22% 51% 48% 51% 43% 56%
LO C AKL L ANO ] S
43 16 217 10 13 7 12 34 7 8 8 26 7 16 14 27 16 13 16 14
11% % 13% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% % 14% 14% % % 20% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11%
JM J MN

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
F WARD L LC

ABRIZIO
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Table 7-1
QUESTION 8:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

PAGE 13

Congress 1is considering a $3.5 trillion spending package called the 'Build Back Better' plan that would be financed by tax increases and additional borrowing. Do you support

or oppose this plan?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE)

TOTAL SUPPORT

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP  INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES  TAXES IMPACT
NO
e/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) V) (W) (X)
400 lel 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100%  40% 57% 24% 74%  52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74%  92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
-100 102 -200 58 -153 -150 -131 31 57 -167 141 -240 -82 -87 -7 -146 41 =127 17 23 -123 18 -157 40
-25% 63% -88% 62% -52% -72% -40%  50% 67% -61% 100% -100% -28% -24% -29% -60% 34% -46% 17% 41% -42%  29% -70%  35%
CEFGJ AC AE F AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
LPRUW
141 125 12 74 65 28 95 43 70 49 141 - 104 132 7 45 77 71 54 37 79 38 31 72
35%  78% 5% 79% 22% 13% 29% 69% 82% 18% 100% 35%  36% 31% 18% 64% 26% 54% 67% 27% 62% 14%  63%
CEFJL AC AE F  AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
PRUW
240 23 212 16 218 177 226 12 13 216 - 240 186 219 14 191 36 198 37 14 202 20 188 32
60%  14% 93% 17% 74% 86% 68% 19% 15%  79% - 100% 63% 60% 60% 78% 30% 72% 37% 26% 69% 33% 83% 28%
BDHIK AB AD  AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
91 87 4 55 34 10 57 32 57 22 91 - 67 85 4 25 55 39 40 25 46 27 16 49
23%  54% 2% 59%  12% 5% 17% 51%  67% 8%  65% - 22% 23% 18% 10% 45% 14%  40%  45% 16%  44% 7% 43%
CEFJL AC AE F AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
PRUW
49 39 8 19 31 18 39 11 13 27 49 - 37 46 20 23 31 14 12 33 11 15 23
12%  24% 3% 20% 10% % 12% 17% 15% 10% 35% - 12% 13% 13% % 19% 115  14% 22% 11% 18% 5 20%
CLW AC E P W w
25 10 14 3 20 13 23 1 3 19 - 25 19 23 2 19 5 21 4 3 16 - 18 7
% % 6% 3% % % % 2% 4% % 10% % % 10% % 5% % 4% 5% % - % 6%
HKV H K v \Y
215 13 198 13 198 165 204 11 10 197 - 215 167 19 12 172 31 177 33 11 186 20 170 25
54% 8% 87% 14% 67% 79% 61% 17% 11%  72% - 90% 56% 54% 50% 70% 25% 64% 33% 21% 63% 33% 6%  22%
BDHIK AB AD  AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
19 13 3 4 12 2 10 8 3 7 - - 8 16 2 8 8 8 9 4 12 3 6 10
s % 1% 4% % 1% s 12% 3% 3% - - 3% % 9% 3% 7% 3% 9% 7% % 6% 3% %
CFKL C FG W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FA

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G
BRIZIO

WARD

/H A/I1/J3 A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
LLC



Table 7-2
QUESTION 8:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

PAGE 14

Congress is considering a $3.5 trillion spending package called the 'Build Back Better' plan that would be financed by tax increases and additional borrowing. Do you support

or oppose this plan?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE)

TOTAL SUPPORT

STRONGLY SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17%  36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
-100 -64 -36 =25 -43 -18 -16 -92 -3 -124 -13 42 =114 -12 36 -81 -19 =27 -29 -44
-25% -33% -18% -28% -36% -23% -14% -29% -4% -86% -22% 22% -82% -7% 52% -30% -15% -22% -20% -34%
JM B AE AH J AJK AM AMN AP
141 63 78 29 37 27 45 106 31 10 22 107 11 75 52 88 52 46 54 41
35% 32% 38% 33% 31% 35% 40% 33%  46% 7% 36% 57% 8% 43% 74% 32% 41% 37% 37% 31%
JM J AJK M AMN
240 127 114 54 80 44 61 198 34 133 35 65 126 87 15 169 71 73 83 85
60% 65% 56% 61% 67% 58%  54% 62% 50% 93% 59% 35% 90%  50%  22% 62% 56% 59% 57% 65%
LNO AKL L ANO 0]
91 37 54 16 24 21 27 69 19 5 13 72 6 45 38 58 33 32 37 23
23% 19% 26% 18% 205 27%  24% 21% 29% 4% 22% 38% 4%  26%  54% 21% 26% 26% 25% 17%
JM J AJK M AMN
49 26 24 13 12 6 18 37 12 5 8 36 5 30 13 30 19 14 17 18
12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 8% 16% 12% 18% 3% 14% 19% 4% 17% 19% 11% 15% 11% 12% 14%
JM J J M M
25 14 11 5 12 2 6 21 3 6 4 14 5 15 4 16 9 11 8 6
6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5%
F
215 113 103 49 68 42 55 177 31 128 31 51 121 72 11 154 62 62 75 79
54% 58% 50% 55% 57% 56% 49% 55% 46% 89% 52% 27% 86% 41% 16% 56% 48% 50% 51% 60%
LNO AKL L ANO 0]
19 7 13 5 3 5 6 16 2 1 3 15 3 12 3 15 4 5 9 5
% 3% % 6% 3% 7% 5% % 3% % 5% % % % 4% % 3% 4% 6% 4%
J J M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupin
FABRIZI

gs: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
] WARD LLC



Table 8-1
QUESTION 9:

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (IMPORTANT - NOT
IMPORTANT)

TOTAL IMPORTANT

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT VERY IMPORTANT

NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021 PAGE 15
How important to you is the issue of developing more domestic energy right here in the U.S.?
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16%  21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
343 143 194 84 252 186 289 51 77 230 124 205 297 366 -23 213 107 246 83 46 261 50 201 91
86% 88% 85% 90% 85% 90% 87% 82% 91% 85% 88% 85% 100% 100% -100% 87% 88% 89% 83% 83% 89% 83% 89% 80%
O AO AO X
366 151 208 87 271 196 307 55 80 248 132 219 297 366 - 227 114 259 90 50 276 55 212 98
92% 93% 91% 93% 92% 95% 93% 88% 94% 91% 94% 91% 100% 100% - 93% 93% 94% 91% 90% 94% 91% 94% 87%
O AO AO X
23 8 14 3 19 10 18 4 3 18 7 14 - 23 14 6 13 7 4 16 5 11 8
% 5% 6% 3% % % % 6% 4% % 5% 6% - 100% % 5% % 7% 8% % 8% 5% 7%
MN AMN
297 113 178 70 222 172 254 40 63 203 104 186 297 297 194 85 217 67 38 231 40 181 77
74% 70% 78% 74% 75% 83% 7% 64% 74% 75% 74% 77% 100% 81% 79% 70% 79% 67% 69% 79% 65% 80% 68%
O AH H ANO AO S VX
69 37 30 17 50 24 53 16 17 45 28 33 - 69 - 33 29 43 23 12 45 16 32 22
17% 23% 13% 18% 17% 12% 16%  25% 20% 16% 20% 14% - 19% - 14%  24% 15% 24% 22% 15% 26% 14% 19%
MO C F MO P
13 5 7 2 10 6 12 1 1 11 4 8 - - 13 8 4 7 5 1 10 2 7 4
% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% % 3% 3% 56% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% % 3% 3% 4%
MN AMN
10 3 7 1 9 4 6 3 2 7 3 6 - - 10 6 2 6 2 3 6 3 4 3
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 44% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3%
MN AMN
10 3 5 4 4 6 3 2 6 2 8 - - - 3 2 4 2 1 2 1 2 7
3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% - - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7%
FMNOU W

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FA

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G
BRIZIO

WARD

/H A/I1/J3 A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
LLC



Table 8-2
QUESTION 9:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

How important to you is the issue of developing more domestic energy right here in the U.S.?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (IMPORTANT - NOT
IMPORTANT)

TOTAL IMPORTANT

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT

VERY IMPORTANT

SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

NOT VERY IMPORTANT

NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19% 28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68%  32% 31% 36%  33%
343 181 161 71 102 71 98 271 62 120 57 158 118 151 59 224 119 107 118 117
86% 93% 79% 81% 85% 93% 88% 85% 91% 83% 94% 84% 84% 87% 84% 82% 93% 86% 82% 90%
AC AD AJL AP
366 188 178 77 110 72 104 291 65 130 57 171 129 159 63 244 122 114 130 122
92% 96% 87% 88% 92% 95% 93% 91% 96% 90% 96% 91% 92% 92% 91% 90% 95% 92% 90% 93%
AC P
23 6 17 6 9 2 6 20 3 10 1 13 10 9 4 20 3 7 12 5
6% 3% 8% 7% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 1% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 8% 4%
KO B K K Q
297 154 144 55 90 59 91 237 52 110 46 135 112 119 52 200 97 91 97 109
T74% 78% 70% 63% 75% 78% 81% 74% T7% 76% TT7% 72% 80% 68% 74% 73% 76% 73% 67% 83%
D D N AS
69 34 35 22 20 13 14 54 13 20 11 36 17 41 12 45 25 23 33 13
17% 17% 17% 25% 17% 18% 12% 17% 19% 14% 19% 19% 12% 23% 17% 16% 19% 18% 23% 10%
T G M T
13 4 9 4 5 - 3 11 2 6 7 3 8 2 10 3 5 4 3
3% 2% 4% 4% 5% - 3% 3% 3% 4% - 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
FK F K K
10 2 8 2 3 2 3 9 1 4 1 6 7 1 2 10 - 1 7 2
% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% % - 1% 5% 2%
NO N Q R
10 2 8 5 1 2 2 8 - 4 2 4 1 6 2 7 3 4 3 3
% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
I B I
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC

PAGE 16



Table 9-1
QUESTION 10:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

Do you agree or disagree that increasing energy taxes or fees, like raising taxes on natural gas and oil, could hurt

producers?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S

TOTAL AGREE

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED

(AGREE - DISAGREE)

PAGE 17

energy production here in the U.S. and help foreign

TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56% 28%
122 -24 146 -9 129 136 144 -24 -4 130 -33 155 109 113 8 244 -122 170 -43 -1 129 -13 142 =7
31% -15% 64% -10% 44% 66% 43%  -39% -5% 48% -23% 64% 37% 31% 33% 100% -100% 62% -43% -3% 445 -21% 63% -6%
BDHIK AB AD  AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX \
QSTVX
244 58 181 38 201 169 228 13 35 194 45 191 194 2217 14 244 - 217 26 26 205 23 180 42
61% 36% 79% 40% 68% 81% 69% 21% 41% 71% 32% 79% 65% 62% 60% 100% - 79% 27% 46% 70% 37% 80% 37%
BDHIK AB D AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
122 83 35 48 72 32 84 37 39 64 77 36 85 114 6 - 122 48 69 217 76 35 37 49
30% 51% 15% 51% 25% 16% 25% 60% 46% 24% 55% 15% 29% 31% 26% - 100% 17% 70% 49% 26% 58% 17% 43%
CFLPR AC F AFG AJ AL AP AU AW AW
W
183 24 156 15 166 143 173 15 157 16 162 151 169 13 183 - 166 17 13 164 13 150 20
46% 15% 68% 16% 56% 69% 52% 15% 17% 58% 11% 67% 51% 46% 55% 75% - 60% 17% 23% 56% 22% 66% 18%
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
60 34 25 23 35 26 56 4 20 38 29 29 43 59 1 60 - 51 9 13 41 9 30 21
15% 21% 11% 24% 12% 12% 17% 6% 24% 14% 20% 12% 14% 16% 4% 25% - 19% 9% 23% 14% 15% 13% 19%
HOQ C E H L o] ] AQ S
59 47 11 19 39 10 42 17 17 32 40 13 39 56 2 - 59 217 28 10 41 13 22 24
15% 29% 5% 20% 13% 5% 13% 28% 20% 12% 29% 5% 13% 15% 9% - 49% 10% 29% 18% 14% 21% 10% 21%
CFLP AC F AFG AL AP AR w W
62 36 24 29 33 22 42 20 22 32 37 23 46 57 4 - 62 21 41 17 35 22 15 25
16% 22% 10% 31% 11% 11% 13% 32% 26% 12% 26% 10% 16% 16% 17% - 51% % 41% 31% 12% 37% 7% 22%
LPRW C AE AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AWX W
34 20 12 9 22 6 19 12 11 13 19 13 18 25 - - 11 4 3 13 3 9 23
9% 13% 5% 9% 7% 3% 6% 19% 13% 5% 13% 5% 6% 7% 14% - - 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 20%
FPORS C AFG J L AVIW
uw

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FABRIZTIO

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
LLC

WARD
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Table 9-2
QUESTION 10:
Do you agree or disagree that increasing energy taxes or fees, like raising taxes on natural gas and oil, could hurt energy production here in the U.S. and help foreign
producers?

BANNER 2
GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION

REST

FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST

@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17%  36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 122 52 70 17 50 28 28 102 13 80 13 23 100 41 =22 92 30 30 44 48
31% 27% 34% 19% 42% 37%  25% 32% 19% 56% 21% 12% 71%  23% -31% 34% 23% 24% 30% 37%
DILO ADG D I AKL ANO 0] Q R
TOTAL AGREE 244 121 123 47 83 49 64 197 38 109 35 94 118 97 21 170 74 73 86 85
——————————— 61% 62% 60% 53% 69% 64%  58% 61%  56% 76% 58% 50% 85% 56%  30% 62% 58% 59% 59% 65%

LO D AKL ANO ¢}

TOTAL DISAGREE 122 68 53 30 32 21 36 94 25 29 22 71 19 56 43 77 44 43 42 37
—————————————— 30% 35% 26% 35% 27%  28% 32% 30% 37% 20% 37% 38% 13% 32% 61% 28% 35% 35% 29% 28%
JM J J M AMN
STRONGLY AGREE 183 93 91 36 62 39 46 148 28 98 28 55 106 61 10 126 57 51 61 71

46% 47% 44% 41% 52% 51% 41% 46% 41% 68% 46% 29% 76% 35% 14% 46% 45% 41% 42% 55%
LNO AKL L ANO 0] RS
SOMEWHAT AGREE 60 28 33 11 20 10 18 48 10 12 7 39 12 36 11 43 17 22 24 14
15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 13% 16% 15% 15% % 12% 21% s 21% 16% 16% 13% 18% 17% 10%
JM J M
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 59 37 22 16 12 11 21 47 11 8 15 36 5 35 19 37 22 19 17 23
15% 19% 11% 18% 10% 14% 19% 15% 16% 6% 24% 19% 3%  20%  28% 14% 17% 16% 12% 18%
JM Cc E J J M AM
STRONGLY DISAGREE 62 31 31 15 21 10 15 47 14 20 8 34 14 22 24 40 22 24 25 14
16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 13% 13% 15% 21% 14% 13% 18% 10% 12%  34% 15% 17% 19% 17% 11%
AMN
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 34 7 28 11 5 6 11 29 4 6 3 24 3 21 6 25 9 8 18 9
% 3% 14% 12% 4% 8% 10% % 6% 4% 5% 13% 2% 12% 8% % 7% 6% 12% 7%
BIM B JK M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 10-1
QUESTION 11:
Do you agree or disagree that increasing energy taxes or fees, like raising taxes on natural gas and oil, could affect energy costs for consumers and businesses, and risk
increasing inflation even further?

BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP  INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES  TAXES IMPACT
NO
e/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS  NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(&) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) () ) (N) (©) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 lel 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100%  40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74%  92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 176 28 145 18 156 143 174 -1 8 158 17 160 150 169 6 191 =22 276 =100 9 155 -1 153 25
44% 17% 645 20% 53% 69%  53% -1% 9%  58% 12% 675 50% 46% 24% 78% -18% 100% -100% 16% 53% -2% 68%  22%
BDHIK AB AD  AGH AH AT AK 0 0 AQ AS AT AVX \Y
0QSTV
X
TOTAL AGREE 276 85 185 52 220 175 249 24 41 212 71 198 217 259 13 217 48 276 - 32 221 29 188 59
——————————— 69%  53% 81%  55% 75%  84%  75%  39% 48% 8% 50% 82% 73% 71%  55% 89%  39% 100% - 57% 75% 48% 83% 52%
BDHIK AB D AGH H AI AK AQ AS T AVX
QSVX
TOTAL DISAGREE 100 57 40 33 65 32 75 25 33 54 54 37 67 90 7 26 69 - 100 23 66 31 35 34
—————————————— 25% 36% 18% 35% 22% 16% 23% 40% 39% 20% 38% 15% 22% 25% 31% 11% 57% - 100% 42% 23% 50% 16% 30%
CFLPR AC E F  AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AWX w
W
STRONGLY AGREE 207 36 168 22 182 159 193 13 14 178 26 177 170 191 13 182 19 207 - 20 175 18 162 217
52% 22% 74% 23% 62% 77% 58% 20% 17% 66% 19% 73% 57% 52% 55% 75% 15%  75% - 35% 60% 30% 72% @ 24%
BDHIK AB AD  AGH H AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
SOMEWHAT AGREE 69 49 17 30 38 16 56 12 27 34 44 21 46 68 - 35 29 69 - 12 46 11 26 32
175 31% $  32%  13% % 17% 18% 32% 12%  31% s  16%  19% - 15% 24%  25% - 22% 16% 18% 11%  28%
CFLOS AC AE F F AJ AL o] ¢) P AS AW
W
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 36 26 10 11 23 5 25 11 14 15 25 5 24 35 - 7 217 - 36 10 23 11 10 15
% 16% % 12% % 2% s 17 17% % 18% 2% % % - 3% 22% - 36% 18% % 18% % 13%
CFLOP AC F F J AL 6] o] AP AR W W
RW
STRONGLY DISAGREE 64 32 30 22 41 28 50 14 19 39 29 32 43 56 7 19 43 - 64 13 43 20 25 19
16% 20% 13% 23% 14% 13%  15% 23% 23% 15% 20% 13%  15% 15%  31% 8%  35% - 645 23% 15% 32% 11% 17%
PR AP AR AWX
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 25 19 3 9 10 - 8 13 10 6 16 6 14 17 3 - 4 - - 1 7 1 3 21
s 12% 1% 10% $ - 2% 21% 12% 2% 12% 2% % s 14% - % - - 1% 2% % 1% 18%
CFGJL c F  AFG J L P AVI
PRSTU
i

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 10-2
QUESTION 11:
Do you agree or disagree that increasing energy taxes or fees, like raising taxes on natural gas and oil, could affect energy costs for consumers and businesses, and risk
increasing inflation even further?

BANNER 2
GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17%  36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 176 99 77 26 64 38 49 148 18 94 24 55 103 59 8 125 51 49 63 64
44% 51% 38% 29% 53% 50% 44% 46%  27% 65% 40% 29% 74% 34% 12% 46% 40% 40% 43% 49%
DILNO C D D D I AKL ANO 0]
TOTAL AGREE 276 143 132 54 89 55 75 224 42 118 40 113 121 110 36 190 85 83 100 93
——————————— 69% 73% 65% 61% 74% 73% 67% 70% 61% 82% 67% 60% 87% 63%  52% 70% 67% 67% 69% 71%
LO AKL ANO
TOTAL DISAGREE 100 44 55 28 26 17 26 76 23 24 16 58 18 51 28 65 34 34 37 29
—————————————— 25% 22% 27% 32% 21%  23%  24%  24% 34% 17% 27% 31% 13% 29% 40% 24% 27% 27% 25% 22%
JM J M AM
STRONGLY AGREE 207 108 99 39 73 39 55 170 26 107 31 64 113 72 15 143 64 60 72 75
52% 55% 48% 45% 61% 51% 49% 53% 39% 74% 52% 34% 81% 415 21% 52% 50% 48% 50% 58%
LNO D I AKL L ANO 0]
SOMEWHAT AGREE 69 35 34 15 16 17 20 54 15 11 9 49 8 38 21 48 21 23 28 17
17% 18% 17% 17% 14% 22% 18% 17%  22% % 15% 26% % 22% 31% 18% 16% 19% 19% 13%
JM AJ M AM
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 36 18 18 9 6 7 12 31 5 5 6 25 2 21 13 26 10 9 17 10
% % % 10% 5% 10% 11% 10% 7% 4% 10% 13% 1% 12% 18% 10% % 7% 12% %
JM J M M
STRONGLY DISAGREE 64 26 38 19 19 10 14 45 18 19 10 33 16 30 15 39 25 25 20 19
16% 13% 18% 22% 16% 13% 13% 14% 27% 13% 17% 18% 12% 17%  21% 14% 19% 20% 14% 14%
H
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 25 8 16 6 5 3 10 20 3 2 4 17 1 13 6 16 8 7 9 9
6% 4% % 7% 4% 5% % % 5% 1% 6% % 1% % 8% % 6% 5% 6% 7%
JM J M M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 11-1
QUESTION 12:
As you may know, some in Congress are considering making changes to the Federal tax laws. Do you support or oppose making changes that could decrease investment in American
energy production and increase our dependence on foreign producers?

BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE IKLY LKLY OPIN
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q@ (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56% 28%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -238 -55 -179 -25 -213 -160 -217 -20 -19 -206 -42 -188 -193 -226 -11 -179 -49 -189 -43 56 -294 -4 -184 =50
-60% -34% -79% -26% -72% -77% -65% -32% -23% -76% -30% -78% -65% -62% -48% -74% -40% -69% -43% 100% -100% =7% -82% -44%
CLUW AC AE AFG AJ AL AP R AU AWX w
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 39 15 217 217 18 42 14 26 21 37 14 38 50 4 26 27 32 23 56 - 24 14 18
————————————— 14% 24% 7% 29% 9% 8% 13% 22% 30% 8% 26% 6% 13% 14% 19% 10% 22% 11% 23% 100% - 39% 6% 16%
CEFJL AC AE F AJ AL AP AR AU AWX W
uw
TOTAL OPPOSE 294 95 194 52 240 178 259 34 45 227 79 202 231 276 16 205 76 221 66 - 294 28 198 68
———————————— 73% 59% 85% 55% 81% 86% 78% 54% 53% 84% 56% 84% 78% 75% 66% 84% 63% 80% 67% - 100% 46% 88% 60%
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QTVX
STRONGLY SUPPORT 31 26 6 20 12 8 22 10 15 11 23 6 21 27 3 15 15 20 12 31 - 14 7 11
% 16% 3% 21% % 4% % 15% 18% % 16% 3% % % 14% % 12% 7% 12% 57% - 22% 3% %
CEFJL AC AE F AJ AL AU AWX W
uw
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 24 14 9 7 15 9 20 4 10 10 14 8 17 23 1 10 12 12 11 24 - 10 7 7
% % 4% 8% % 5% % 6% 12% % 10% 3% % % 5% % 10% 4% 11% 43% - 16% 3% 7%
9] J L R AU AW
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 67 43 25 20 47 21 56 11 16 46 37 24 38 60 5 30 33 37 27 - 67 11 32 25
17% 26% 11% 21% 16% 10% 17% 18% 19% 17% 26% 10% 13% 16% 23% 12% 27% 14% 27% - 23% 18% 14% 22%
CFLT AC F AL AP AR T
STRONGLY OPPOSE 227 52 169 31 192 157 203 22 29 181 43 179 193 216 10 175 43 184 39 - 227 17 166 43
57% 32% 74% 33% 65% 76% 61% 36% 34% 67% 30% 74% 65% 59% 43% 72% 36% 67% 39% - 77% 28% 74% 38%
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK A AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 51 27 19 16 29 12 31 15 15 24 24 24 28 40 4 13 18 23 10 - - 9 14 27
13% 17% 8% 17% 10% 6% 9% 25% 17% 9% 17% 10% 9% 11% 15% 5% 15% 8% 10% - - 15% 6% 24%
FPTUW C AFG P AW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 11-2
QUESTION 12:
As you may know, some in Congress are considering making changes to the Federal tax laws. Do you support or oppose making changes that could decrease investment in American
energy production and increase our dependence on foreign producers?

BANNER 2
GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (8) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17%  36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -238 =127 -111 =45 =77 -46 =72 -208 -24 -114 =37 -83 -104 -100 -29 -159 =79 =73 -81 -84
-60% -65% -54% -51% -64% -60% -64% -65% -36% -79% -61% -44% -74% -58% -41% -58% -62% -59% -56% -64%
AH AJ M
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 24 32 15 14 11 13 36 18 9 8 38 13 26 15 39 16 17 23 15
————————————— 14% 12% 16% 17% 11% 15% 12% 115 26% 6% 14% 20% 9% 15% 22% 14% 13% 14% 16% 12%
J AH J M
TOTAL OPPOSE 294 151 143 60 90 57 85 244 42 123 45 121 117 126 44 198 96 90 105 99
———————————— 73% 77% 70% 68% 75% 75% 76% 76% 62% 85% 75% 65% 83% 72% 63% 73% 75% 72% 2% 76%
L I AL ANO
STRONGLY SUPPORT 31 14 18 6 9 6 19 10 5 6 20 7 15 8 24 7 9 13 9
8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 15% 3% 11% 11% 5% 9% 12% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7%
J J
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 24 10 14 9 4 4 7 16 8 4 2 18 6 10 7 15 9 8 10 7
% % % 11% 4% 5% 6% % 11% 3% 3% 10% 4% % 10% % 7% 6% % 5%
JK
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 67 28 39 20 15 15 16 57 10 17 11 39 13 35 19 42 25 26 22 19
17% 15% 19% 23% 125 20% 15% 18% 15% 12% 18% 21% 108  20% 27% 16% 19% 21% 15% 15%
M J M M
STRONGLY OPPOSE 227 122 104 40 76 42 69 187 32 106 34 82 103 91 25 156 71 64 83 80
57% 62% 51% 46% 63% 56% 61% 58% 47% 74% 57% 44% 74% 52%  36% 57% 55% 52% 57% 61%
LO C D D AKL ANO 0]
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 51 22 29 13 16 7 13 41 8 12 7 28 11 22 10 35 16 17 17 16
13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 13% 12% % 11% 15% % 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 12-1
QUESTION 13:
Looking ahead to future elections, if a candidate votes for raising taxes or fees on American energy, would you be more or less likely to support that candidate? If it would
have no impact on your support, just say so.

BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56% 28%
**D/S (MORE LIKELY - LESS -164 2 -lel -4 -158 -134 -165 2 -6 -153 7 -168 -141 -157 -6 -157 -2 -158 -4 10 -170 61 -226 -
LIKELY) -41% 15 -71% -4% -54% -65% -50% 3% -7% -56% 5% -70% -47% -43% -26% -64% -2% -57% -4% 18% -58% 100% -100% -
CFJLP AC AE AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AWX AW
RUW
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 61 42 19 22 38 20 45 17 21 36 38 20 40 55 5 23 35 29 31 24 28 61 - -
15% 26% 9% 23% 13% 10% 13% 26% 25% 13% 27% 8% 13% 15% 21% % 29% 11% 31% 43% 10% 100% - -
CFLPU AC E FG J AL AP AR AU AWX
WX
NO IMPACT 81 58 19 37 41 21 55 25 26 33 54 20 55 71 6 26 43 39 31 15 52 - - 81
20% 36% % 40% 14% 10% 16% 40% 31% 12% 38% % 18% 20% 24% 11% 35% 14% 31% 27% 18% - - 71%
CEFJL AC AE F AFG J AL AP AR AVIW
PRVW
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 226 40 180 26 197 154 210 14 27 188 31 188 181 212 11 180 37 188 35 14 198 - 226 -
56% 24% 79% 27% 67% 74% 63% 23% 32% 69% 22% 78% 61% 58% 47% 74% 31% 68% 35% 25% 67% - 100% -
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
MUCH MORE LIKELY 34 22 12 13 20 14 23 11 12 21 22 11 24 31 3 10 22 15 18 13 15 34 - -
% 14% 5% 14% % 7% % 17% 14% % 16% 5% % % 13% % 18% % 18% 24% % 55% - -
PWX C F AL AP AR AU AWX
SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY 27 20 8 9 18 6 21 6 9 15 16 9 16 24 2 12 14 14 13 11 13 217 - -
7% 12% 3% 9% 6% 3% 6% 10% 11% 6% 11% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5% 11% 5% 13% 19% 5% 45% - -
FWX Cc L R AU AWX
SOMEWHAT LESS LIKELY 63 24 37 14 47 26 57 7 16 45 21 40 47 61 2 39 19 48 14 7 52 - 63 -
16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 12% 17% 11% 18% 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 9% 16% 16% 17% 14% 12% 18% - 28% -
VX AVX
MUCH LESS LIKELY 162 15 143 12 150 128 153 8 12 143 10 149 134 151 9 141 18 139 21 7 146 - 162 -
41% 10% 63% 12% 51% 62% 46% 12% 14% 53% 7% 62% 45% 41% 38% 58% 15% 51% 21% 12% 50% - 72% -
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 32 22 8 9 19 12 23 7 10 15 18 12 22 27 2 16 6 19 3 3 15 - - 32
% 14% 4% 10% 7% 6% % 11% 12% % 13% % % % 9% % 5% % 3% 6% % - - 29%
CsviW c L AVW

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S BA/T/U B/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC



PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021 PAGE 24
Table 12-2
QUESTION 13:
Looking ahead to future elections, if a candidate votes for raising taxes or fees on American energy, would you be more or less likely to support that candidate? If it would
have no impact on your support, just say so.

BANNER 2
GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
**D/S (MORE LIKELY - LESS -164 -101 -64 =37 -60 -33 -35 -142 -18 =97 =31 -33 -88 -63 -7 =122 -43 =47 -59  -58
LIKELY) -41% -51% -31% -42% -50% -43% -32% -44% -27% -67% -51% -17% -63% -36% -9% -45% -33% -38% -41% -44%
JM B H AJK M AMN
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 61 26 35 13 15 12 18 42 17 14 6 40 17 28 15 35 26 17 23 22
15% 13% 17% 15% 13% 16% 16% 13%  25% 10% 10% 22% 12% 165 21% 13% 20% 13% 16% 16%
H JK
NO IMPACT 81 36 45 20 20 14 26 66 13 13 16 51 12 38 28 57 24 32 217 22
20% 18% 22% 23% 17% 18%  23%  21% 19% 9% 27% 27% s 22% 40% 21% 18% 26% 18% 17%
JM J J M AMN
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 226 126 99 50 75 45 54 184 35 111 37 73 105 91 21 157 69 64 82 80
56% 64% 49% 57% 63% 59% 48% 57%  52% 77% 61% 39% 75% 52% 31% 58% 54% 52% 57% 61%
LO C G AKL L ANO 0]
MUCH MORE LIKELY 34 15 19 7 10 4 11 20 13 9 3 23 11 16 6 21 13 8 10 15
% % % 8% 8% 5% 10% % 19% % 4% 12% % % 8% % 10% 7% % 12%
AH K
SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY 27 11 17 6 5 8 8 22 4 6 4 18 6 12 9 14 13 8 13 6
% % % 7% 4% 11% 7% % 7% 4% 6% 10% 4% % 13% % 10% 7% % 5%
J
SOMEWHAT LESS LIKELY 63 37 27 15 21 15 12 49 13 20 15 28 17 36 10 41 22 18 22 23
16% 19% 13% 17% 17%  20% 11% 15% 19% 14% 25% 15% 125 21% 14% 15% 17% 15% 15% 18%
M
MUCH LESS LIKELY 162 90 73 35 55 30 42 135 23 91 22 45 88 55 12 116 47 46 60 56
41% 46% 36% 40% 45% 39% 37% 42%  34% 63% 37% 24% 63% 32% 17% 43% 36% 37% 42% 43%
LNO Cc AKL ANO (0]
NO OPINION/DK/REFUSED 32 8 24 5 9 5 14 28 3 5 1 23 6 17 5 22 10 11 13 8
% 4% 12% 5% 7% 6% 13% % 4% % 2% 12% % 10% 8% % % % % 6%
BJK B JK M

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZIO WARD L LC
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 14:
What is your main racial or ethnic background?
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100%  40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74%  92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
WHITE 320 124 192 70 243 170 269 47 67 219 106 198 237 291 20 197 94 224 76 36 244 42 184 94
80% 77% 84% 74% 82% 82% 8l% 75% 78% 81% 75% 82% 80% 80% 87% 81% 78% 8l% 76% 64% 83% 69% 82% 83%
T T \% \Y%
LATINO OR HISPANIC 32 15 15 10 22 16 25 5 8 20 13 17 27 32 - 19 13 21 11 7 23 9 17 6
% 9% 6%  11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% - 8% 11% 8% 11%  12% 8%  14% 7% 6%
] 0] 0]
AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK 24 13 10 9 12 10 19 5 6 16 11 12 16 22 2 15 4 15 6 9 11 7 12 5
6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6%  16% 4% 11% 6% 4%
U
ASTAN AMERICAN 4 3 1 1 3 1 4 - 1 3 3 1 4 4 - 1 3 1 3 1 3 - 3 1
% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 3% 2% 1% - 1% 1%
HOV H 0] )
AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 1 1
AMERICAN 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% - 3% 2% 1% 3% - 1%
OTHER 5 1 2 - 5 3 4 1 1 3 3 2 3 5 - 2 3 4 1 - 4 - 3 2
% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2%
DOTV D 0]
DK/REFUSED 12 4 7 3 8 6 8 4 1 9 3 8 8 10 - 9 2 10 1 2 8 2 6 4
% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 4% 1% % 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
] 0] 0]

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC



Table 13-2
QUESTION 14:

What is your main racial or ethnic background?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

WHITE

LATINO OR HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN/BLACK

ASTAN AMERICAN

AMERICAN INDIAN/NATIVE
AMERICAN

OTHER

DK/REFUSED

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19% 28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68%  32% 31% 36%  33%
320 156 164 70 89 63 98 320 - 131 43 143 115 143 51 226 94 105 120 95
80% 80% 80% 79% 74% 83% 88% 100% - 91% 72% 76% 82% 82% 73% 83% 73% 85% 82% 73%
I AE AT AKL Q T
32 20 12 13 9 7 4 - 32 7 8 16 8 14 21 11 5 8 19
8% 10% 6% 15% 7% 9% 4% - 47% 5% 13% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 9% 4% 6% 14%
GH G AH RS
24 11 13 2 13 3 3 - 24 2 2 20 6 10 6 13 11 4 10 9
% 5% 7% 2% 11% 4% 3% - 35% 1% 3% 10% 5% 6% 9% 5% 9% 3% % %
HJ DG AH JK
4 1 3 1 - 1 1 - 4 4 1 1 1 3 1 4 - -
1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 6% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - -
EHJKS H ST
T
3 3 1 1 2 - 3 - 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 -
1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 5% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 2% -
5 2 3 1 4 - - - 5 1 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - - 7% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
FGH H
12 5 7 5 2 4 - - 3 5 2 5 4 2 5 7 1 4 7
% 3% 3% - 4% 2% 3% - - 2% 8% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5%
DHT D D R
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 14-1
QUESTION 15:
With which political party are you registered?
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16%  21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -44 -116 75 -63 25 33 -8 -33 -51 25 -98 68 -26  -41 -3 15 -42 5 -34 -30 2 -26 38 -56
DEMOCRAT) -11% -72% 33% -67% 9% 16% -3% -53% -60% 9% -69% 28% -9% -11% -13% 6% -34% 2% -34% -53% 1% -43% 17% -49%
BDHIK AB AD AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT AVX
QSTVX
REPUBLICAN 144 10 131 7 136 103 134 9 10 126 10 133 110 130 10 109 29 118 24 9 123 14 111 18
36% % 58% 8% 46% 50% 40% 14% 12% 46% % 56% 37% 35% 42% 45%  24% 43% 24% 16% 42% 24% 49% 16%
BDHIK AB AD AGH H AT AK AQ S T AVX
QSTVX
INDEPENDENT/ELSE 60 22 36 15 44 30 49 11 12 40 22 35 46 57 1 35 22 40 16 8 45 6 37 17
———————————————— 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 4% 14% 18% 15% 16% 15% 15% 10% 16% 15%
O O O
INDEPENDENT OR NO PARTY 56 22 33 15 40 28 47 10 12 36 22 31 44 54 1 32 21 38 15 8 42 6 34 16
AFFILIATION 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 4% 13% 18% 14% 15% 15% 14% 10% 15% 14%
0 O O
SOMETHING ELSE 4 - 4 - 4 2 3 1 - 4 - 4 3 4 - 3 1 2 2 - 3 - 3 1
% - % - 1% 1% 1% % - 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - % - % 1%
DEMOCRAT 188 126 56 71 110 70 142 42 62 101 107 65 135 171 13 94 71 113 58 38 121 40 73 74
47% 78%  24% 75% 37% 34% 43% 67%  72% 37% 76% 27% 46% 47%  55% 38% 58% 41% 58% 69% 41% 66%  32% 66%
CEFJL AC F AFG AJ AL AP AR AU AW AW
PW
DK/REFUSED 8 4 4 2 5 4 6 1 1 5 2 6 6 8 - 6 - 5 1 - 4 - 4 4
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 3% - 2% 1% - 1% - 2% 3%
OQTV 6] 0] Q T \

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC



Table 14-2
QUESTION 15:

With which political party are you registered?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (REPUBLICAN -
DEMOCRAT)

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT/ELSE

INDEPENDENT OR NO PARTY
AFFILIATION
SOMETHING ELSE

DEMOCRAT

DK/REFUSED

PA 8

ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
@) (B) ©) (D) (E) (F) G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) ™) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
-44 -21 =23 12 -18 -3 -33  -12 -33 144 - -188 55 -38 -59  -23 =21 -19 -45 20
-11% -11% -11% 13% -15% -4% -29% -4% -48% 100% - -100%  39% -22% -84% -9% -16% -15% -31% 15%
GILNO AEFG G AEG Al AKL AL ANO 0] S ARS
S
144 69 75 40 41 31 33 131 10 144 - - 87 51 2 102 42 43 41 60
36% 35% 37% 45% 34% 40%  29% 41% 15% 100% - - 62%  29% 3% 38% 33% 35% 28% 46%
IKLO G I AKL ANO 0 AS
60 35 25 20 15 11 12 43 12 - 60 - 20 31 6 40 20 16 16 28
15% 18% 12% 23% 13% 15% 11% 13% 18% - 100% - 15% 18% 8% 15% 16% 13% 11% 22%
JL G AJL (0] S
56 33 23 18 14 11 12 41 11 - 56 - 19 29 6 38 19 15 15 26
14% 17% 11% 20% 12% 15% 11% 13% 15% - 94% - 13% 17% 8% 14% 14% 12% 10% 20%
JL AJL S
4 2 2 3 1 2 2 - 4 - 2 2 - 2 2 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - 1% 3% - 6% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
JL
188 90 98 28 59 33 65 143 43 - - 188 32 89 61 125 63 62 86 40
47% 46% 48% 32% 49% 44%  58% 45% 63% - - 100%  23% 51% 87% 46% 49% 50% 59% 31%
DJKMT D ADF AH AJK M AMN T AT
8 3 5 - 5 1 2 3 3 - - - 1 3 1 5 3 3 3 2
2% 1% 3% - 4% 1% % 1% 4% - - - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1%
DJKL D

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
F W A L C

ABRIZIO R D L

PAGE 28



PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021 PAGE 29

Table 15-1
QUESTION 16:
Would you say you are a Liberal, Moderate or a Conservative in your political beliefs?
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100%  40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74%  92% $ 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
**D/S (CONSERVATIVE - 70 -39 110 -15 87 85 80 -9 -15 93 -40 110 60 65 6 97 =24 85 -10 -3 73 2 84 -16
LIBERAL) 18% -24%  48% -15% 29% 41%  24% -14% -18% 34% -29% 46% 20% 18% 26% 40% -20% 31% -10% -5%  25% 4% 37% -14%
BDHIK AB AD AGH AH AT AK AQ AS AT X AVX
QSTVX
CONSERVATIVE 140 16 122 15 124 103 129 11 10 123 11 126 112 129 10 118 19 121 18 13 117 17 105 18
35% 10% 53% 15% 42% 49% 39% 18% 12%  45% % 52% 38% 35% 44%  49% 15%  44% 18% 23% 40% 28% 47% 16%
BDHIK AB D AGH H AT AK AQ AS T AVX
QSTX
MODERATE 174 84 86 47 125 78 144 28 48 110 75 87 119 159 9 97 56 110 51 26 126 28 91 55
44%  52%  38%  49% 43% 37% 43% 44% 57% 40% 53% 36% 40%  44% 37%  40%  46%  40% 51%  46%  43% 46%  40%  49%
C AJ AL
LIBERAL 70 55 11 29 37 18 48 20 25 30 52 15 52 63 4 21 43 36 28 15 44 15 21 34
17%  34% s  31% 12% $ 15% 32% 30% 11% @ 37% s 17%  17%  18% % 35% 13% 28% 28% 15% @ 24% s  30%
CFJLP AC AE F AFG AJ AL AP AR w AW
W
UNSURE/DK/REFUSED 16 6 8 4 9 9 10 4 1 9 3 12 15 15 - 7 4 8 3 2 7 1 8 7
% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% % 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% % % - 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6%
0 ) 0]

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC



Table 15-2
QUESTION 16:

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

Would you say you are a Liberal, Moderate or a Conservative in your political beliefs?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (CONSERVATIVE -

LIBERAL)

CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

LIBERAL

UNSURE/DK/REFUSED

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19% 28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68%  32% 31% 36%  33%
70 45 25 12 18 13 30 64 3 85 15 =29 140 - =70 59 11 12 8 50
18% 23% 12% 13% 15% 18% 27% 20% 5% 59% 25% -15% 100% - -100% 22% % 10% 6% 38%
ILNOQ C ADE I AKL L ANO 0] Q ARS
RS
140 76 64 27 39 28 46 115 20 87 20 32 140 - - 105 35 36 42 62
35% 39% 31% 30% 32% 37% 41% 36% 29% 60% 34% 17% 100% 39% 28% 29% 29% 47%
LNO AKL L ANO Q ARS
174 82 92 44 53 29 48 143 28 51 31 89 - 174 - 108 66 59 6l 54
44%  42%  45%  50%  44%  38%  42%  45%  41%  35%  52%  47% 100% 40%  51% 48%  42%  41%
MO J J AMO P
70 30 39 15 21 15 16 51 16 2 6 61 - - 70 45 24 24 34 12
17%  16% 19% 17% 17% 20% 14% 16%  24% 1% 10%  32% - - 100% 17% 19% 19% 23% 9%
JMNT J AJK AMN T T
16 8 8 2 8 3 2 11 4 4 2 7 - 13 3 5 8 3
% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% % 6% 3% 4% % - - - % 2% 4% 6% 2%
MNO
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L BA/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 16-1
QUESTION 17:
What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16%  21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69%  25% 14% 73% 15% 56% 28%
LESS THAN COLLEGE 272 105 158 67 197 143 228 39 61 184 88 169 200 244 20 170 77 190 65 39 198 35 157 80
68% 65% 69% 71% 67% 69% 69% 62%  T71% 68% 63% 70% 67% 67% 87% 70% 63% 69% 65% 71% 67% 58% 70% 70%
AMN
COLLEGE+ 128 56 70 27 98 65 103 24 24 87 52 71 97 122 3 74 44 85 34 16 96 26 69 34
———————— 32% 35% 31% 29% 33% 31% 31% 38% 29% 32% 37% 30% 33% 33% 13% 30% 37% 31% 35% 29% 33% 42% 30%  30%
O O O
SOME GRADE SCHOOL 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 2% - -
SOME HIGH SCHOOL 4 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 4 3 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
O O
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 64 20 40 14 48 37 55 6 14 43 17 41 45 55 7 43 14 44 15 12 46 15 36 13
16% 12% 18% 14% 16% 18% 17% 10% 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 15%  28% 18% 11% 16% 15% 22% 16%  24% 16% 12%
X
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 31 9 22 6 25 17 26 5 3 27 6 23 24 27 2 20 5 22 7 5 22 2 21 8
SCHOOL GRADUATE 8% 5% 10% 6% % % % 8% 3% 10% 4% 10% 8% % 9% % 4% % 7% 9% % 3% % 7%
I K v
SOME COLLEGE 95 42 51 23 70 44 77 17 19 62 32 58 73 88 57 33 63 25 10 73 8 51 35
24% 26% 23% 24% 24%  21% 23%  27% 22%  23% 23% 24%  25% 24%  21% 23% 27% 23% 25% 17%  25% 14%  22% 31%
\%
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH AN 76 30 42 21 50 41 65 10 23 48 31 44 52 67 7 45 23 58 15 12 51 46 22
ASSOCIATE'S OR 2-YEAR 19% 18% 19%  23% 17% 20% 20% 15% 27% 18% 22% 18% 17% 18%  28% 19% 19% 21% 15% 21% 17% 13% 20% 20%
DEGREE
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 72 30 42 17 54 38 63 9 16 47 26 44 54 68 1 46 23 52 17 12 50 14 40 18
BACHELOR'S OR 4-YEAR 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 14% 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19% 4% 19% 19% 19% 17% 21% 17% 24% 18% 16%
DEGREE O ¢} O
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 56 26 28 10 44 27 40 15 9 40 26 28 43 54 2 29 21 34 18 5 46 12 29 16
14% 16% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 24% 10% 15% 18% 11% 14% 15% 8% 12% 17% 12% 18% 9% 16% 19% 13% 14%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupi
FA

ngs: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G

BRIZTIO

WARD

/H A/I1/J3 A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
LLC
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Table 16-2
QUESTION 17:
What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?
BANNER 2
GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19%  28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47%  35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
LESS THAN COLLEGE 272 129 143 56 75 56 83 226 41 102 40 125 105 108 45 272 - 85 102 85
68% 66% 70% 64% 63% 73% 74% 71% 60%  71% 66% 67% 75% 62% 65% 100% - 69% 70% 65%
Q N AQ
COLLEGE+ 128 67 6l 32 45 20 29 94 27 42 20 63 35 66 24 - 128 39 43 46
———————— 32% 34% 30% 36% 37% 27%  26% 29% 40% @ 29% 34% 33%  25% 38%  35% - 100% 31% 30% 35%
P M AP
SOME GRADE SCHOOL 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - - 1 1
1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% 1%
SOME HIGH SCHOOL 4 3 1 1 2 - 1 2 2 1 - 3 1 1 1 4 - 3 1 -
1% 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 1%
FKQT Q
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 64 35 29 11 19 9 25 55 9 23 4 37 25 29 6 64 - 18 31 16
16% 18% 14% 13% 16% 2%  22% 17% 13% 16% 7% 20% 18% 16% 9% 24% - 14% 21% 12%
KQ F K K AQ T
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 31 11 19 8 2 12 8 29 2 13 5 13 13 12 3 31 - 9 10 12
SCHOOL GRADUATE 8% 6% 9% 9% 2% 16% 7% 9% 3% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 11% - 7% 7% 9%
EIQ E E E I Q
SOME COLLEGE 95 45 50 15 28 19 31 82 10 33 15 45 36 37 19 95 - 29 33 32
24% 23%  24% 17% 24%  25% 28%  26% 15%  23% 24% 24% 26% 21% 27% 35% - 24%  23% 24%
Q I AQ
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH AN 76 34 42 21 22 16 17 55 18 31 16 26 28 30 15 76 - 27 25 24
ASSOCIATE'S OR 2-YEAR 19% 17% 20% 23% 18%  21% 15% 17% 26%  22% 27% 14%  20% 17% 22% 28% - 22% 17% 19%
DEGREE Q L AQ
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 72 38 34 21 26 11 12 55 13 24 9 38 20 37 14 - 72 22 28 22
BACHELOR'S OR 4-YEAR 18% 19% 17% 24% 22% 15% 11% 17% 20% 17% 14%  20% 14%  21% 20% - 56% 18% 19% 17%
DEGREE GP G G AP
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 56 29 27 10 19 9 17 39 14 18 12 24 15 28 10 - 56 17 15 24
14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 12% 15% 12%  20% 12% 19% 13% 11% 16% 15% - 44% 14% 10% 18%
P AP

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E
F W A

ABRIZIO R D

/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
LC
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Table 19-1
Region.
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
IMP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 61 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16%  21% 68% 35% 60%  74% 92% 6% 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56%  28%
LACKAWANNA 124 51 73 27 93 67 99 22 25 85 46 73 91 114 7 73 43 83 34 17 90 17 64 44
31% 32% 32% 29% 31% 32% 30% 36% 29%  31% 32% 30% 31 31%  28% 30% 35% 30% 34% 30% 31 27%  28%  38%
LUZERNE 145 63 74 40 100 72 121 20 38 91 54 83 97 130 12 86 42 100 37 23 105 23 82 40
36% 39% 33% 42% 34% 35%  37% 32%  45% 33% 38% 34% 33% 36%  50% 35% 34% 36% 37% 42%  36% 38% 36%  35%
REST OF DIST 131 47 81 27 102 68 111 20 22 96 41 85 109 122 5 85 37 93 29 15 99 22 80 30
33% 29% 35% 29% 35% 33% 33% 32% 25% 35% 29% 35% 37% 33% 22% 35% 31% 34% 29% 28% 34% 35% 35%  26%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZIO WARD LLC



Table 19-2
Region.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LACKAWANNA

LUZERNE

REST OF DIST

PA 8 ENERGY TAXES RESEARCH - NTU / SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2021

GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100%  49% 51% 22% 30% 19% 28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68%  32% 31%  36%  33%
124 66 58 27 42 23 32 105 17 43 16 62 36 59 24 85 39 124 - -
31% 33% 29% 31% 35% 30% 28% 33% 25% 30% 27% 33% 26% 34% 34% 31% 30% 100% - -
ST AST
145 67 78 39 41 25 37 120 22 41 16 86 42 61 34 102 43 - 145 -
36% 34% 38%  45% 34% 33% 33% 37% 32% 28% 26% 46% 30% 35% 48% 37%  34% - 100% -
RT AJK M ART
131 63 68 22 37 28 43 95 29 60 28 40 62 54 12 85 46 - - 131
33%  32% 33% 25% 31% 37% 39% 30% 43% 42% 47% 21%  44% 31%  17%  31%  36% - - 100%
LORS D L ANO O ARS
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC
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Table 21-1
Date./Phone Type.
BANNER 1
TAXES
BIDEN CONGRESS CONGRESS TAXES HURT AFFECT TAX RAISING
JOB APP JOB APP INFLATION WORRIES INFLATION BBB PLAN MORE DOM ENERGY PRODUCTION COSTS LAW CHANGES TAXES IMPACT
NO
MP/
OPP- VERY TOTAL NOT DIS- DIS- OPP- MORE LESS NO
TOTAL APP DIS APP DIS VERY TOTAL NOT APP DIS SPPRT OSE IMPT IMPT IMPT AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE SPPRT OSE LKLY LKLY OPIN
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 161 228 94 295 207 331 63 85 272 141 240 297 366 23 244 122 276 100 56 294 6l 226 113
100% 40% 57% 24% 74% 52% 83% 16% 21% 68% 35% 60% 74% 92% % 61% 30% 69% 25% 14% 73% 15% 56% 28%
DATE
THU, SEP 2 247 101 137 57 182 129 201 41 55 162 89 145 175 224 15 146 79 169 62 36 176 39 135 73
62% 63% 60% 61% 62% 62% 61% 66% 65% 60% 63% 61% 59% 61% 64% 60% 65% 61% 62% 65% 60% 64% 60% 64%
SAT, SEP 4 51 22 28 10 39 27 43 8 12 33 17 30 40 48 3 33 14 38 9 12 32 4 34 13
13% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 11% 14% 9% 21% 11% 7% 15% 12%
v
SUN, SEP 5 102 39 62 27 74 52 88 14 17 77 36 64 82 94 5 66 29 68 28 7 85 18 57 27
25% 24% 27% 28% 25% 25% 27% 22% 21% 28% 25% 27% 28% 26% 21% 27% 24% 25% 29% 13% 29% 29% 25% 24%
T T
PHONE TYPE
LANDLINE 116 54 60 34 78 54 98 17 31 70 48 60 87 104 10 66 37 73 34 20 80 16 64 36
29% 34% 26% 36% 26% 26% 30% 27% 37% 26% 34% 25% 29% 28% 44% 27% 31% 27% 34% 36% 27% 27% 29% 31%
CELL 141 52 85 24 112 78 116 22 26 104 43 90 102 131 6 95 35 102 30 14 109 25 78 38
35% 32% 37% 25% 38% 38% 35% 36% 31% 38% 30% 37% 34% 36% 26% 39% 28% 37% 30% 24% 37% 41% 35% 33%
D Q
TEXT 143 55 83 36 105 75 117 23 27 98 50 91 109 131 7 83 50 101 35 22 105 20 83 40
36% 34% 36% 38% 35% 36% 35% 37% 32% 36% 35% 38% 37% 36% 30% 34% 41% 37% 36% 39% 36% 33% 37% 35%

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E A/F/G/H A/I/J A/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S A/T/U A/V/W/X
FABRIZTIO WARD L LC



Table 21-2
Date./Phone Type.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DATE

THU, SEP 2

SAT, SEP 4

SUN, SEP 5

PHONE TYPE

CELL

TEXT
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GENDER AGE RACE PARTY IDEOLOGY EDUCATION REGION
REST
FE- NON- LACKA- LUZ- OF
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ WHITE WHITE GOP IND DEM CONS MOD LIB <COL COL+ WANNA ERNE DIST
(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
400 196 204 88 120 76 112 320 68 144 60 188 140 174 70 272 128 124 145 131
100% 49% 51% 22% 30% 19% 28% 80% 17% 36% 15% 47% 35% 44% 17% 68% 32% 31% 36% 33%
247 122 125 42 77 51 75 198 37 93 34 115 86 108 41 164 83 76 96 75
62% 62% 61% 48% 64% 67% 67% 62% 54% 64% 57% 61% 62% 62% 59% 60% 65% 61% 66% 58%
D D D D
51 25 26 14 15 9 13 43 8 18 6 26 16 26 9 38 13 14 18 19
13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 15%
102 48 53 32 28 16 24 79 23 33 20 47 38 41 20 70 32 34 32 36
25% 25% 26% 36% 23% 21% 21% 25% 34% 23% 33% 25% 27% 23% 28% 26% 25% 27% 22% 28%
FG
116 56 60 8 31 24 50 98 16 34 18 62 34 59 21 90 26 44 45 28
29% 29% 30% 9% 26% 32% 45% 31% 23% 24% 30% 33% 24% 34% 30% 33% 21% 36% 31% 21%
DQ D D ADE 0 T
141 70 71 36 46 26 31 113 18 56 20 59 60 56 21 81 60 41 52 48
35% 36% 35% 41% 38% 34% 28% 35% 27% 39% 33% 31% 43% 32% 31% 30% 47% 33% 36% 37%
AP
143 70 73 43 43 26 30 109 34 54 23 67 46 59 28 101 42 39 49 55
36% 36% 36% 49% 36% 34% 27% 34% 50% 37% 38% 36% 33% 34% 39% 37% 33% 31% 33% 42%
AG
Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in the groupings: A/B/C A/D/E/F/G A/H/I A/J/K/L A/M/N/O A/P/Q A/R/S/T
FABRIZIO WARD L LC
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